MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE
Eighty-first Legislature
OF THE

STATE OF MAINE
1923

Pubhshed by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legis-
lature approved June 2§, 18')0 March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KE\INEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP
AUGUSTA, MAINE
1923



RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-First
Legislature

19273




AGRICULTURE—JESSE OVERLOCK. v 687

' ‘ CHAP. 15

nineteen hundred and twenty-four, and five thousand dollars for the year

from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-four, to June thirtieth, nine-

teen hundred and twenty-five, for scientific investigation in animal hus-

bandry. Said sum to be expended under the direction of the'Maine Agrl—
cultural Experiment Station.

Approved March 1, 1923.

Chapter 15.

Resolve, in Favor of Scientific Investigation in Agriculture in Arcostook County.

Agriculture in Aroostook county, for sciemtific investigation in. Re-
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five thou-
sand dollars for the year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-
three, to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-four, and five thou-
sand dollars for the year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-
four, to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-five, for scientific
investigation in agriculture in Aroostook county. Said sum to be ex-
pended under the direction of the Maine Agricultural Experiment Station.

Approved March 1, 1923.

Chapter 16.

Resolve, in Favor of Jesse Overlock, Secretary of Committee on State Prison.

Expenses of committee oh state prison. Resolved: That there be, and
‘hereby is, appropriated the sum of eighty-six dollars and ten cents, to be
paid to Jesse Overlock, secretary to the committee on state prison, for
expenses incurred in a visit for inspection to the state prison, Thomaston,
January twenty-second, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, as per schedule
submitted below:

Walter A. Clarke .......0oiiiiiiiviniann.. $9.05
Richard O. Elliot ........cooiiiiiii .., 7:20
Charles K. Tilden ........oovvviviviennnn... 7.70
Charles V. Knight ...........c..oiiiiiiiL. 9.05
Anton L. Storm ......... ... o ol 10.95
Roscoe I. Staples ........ .ot 10.20
George A. Palmer .............coiiiiia... 11.20
Joseph M. Owens ........ccoiviiiereneneennn.. 10.30
Jesse Overlock ...... ... ... 10.45
$86.10 -

Approved March 7," 1923.



